# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5477853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNIL SURESH KULKARNI	04/17/2014
OLEKSIY BOLGAROV	04/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEITERA, LLC		
Street Address:	67 E. EVELYN AVENUE		
Internal Address:	#4		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94041		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16386015	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: STE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-1247-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. KRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Kray/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=18-1247-US-CON\_Assignment1#page1.tif source=18-1247-US-CON\_Assignment1#page2.tif source=18-1247-US-CON\_Assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT 505431053 REEL: 048901 FRAME: 0476

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Sunil Suresh Kulkarni of Santa Cruz, California; and Oleksiy Bolgarov of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zeitera, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 67 E. Evelyn Avenue, #4, Mountain View, CA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO ASSOCIATE MULTIMEDIA TAGS WITH USER COMMENTS AND GENERATE USER MODIFIABLE SNIPPETS AROUND A TAG TIME FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND SHARING OF TAGGED ITEMS which is being filed herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zeitera, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Zeitera, LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Zeitera, LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Zeitera, LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Zeitera, LLC may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Zeitera, LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

1

Sunil Suresh Kulkarni

Date: 17 April 2014

	() Dene	GPO	C	
Oleksi	y Bolgarov			
Date:	App (	17	2014	